City of Colorado Springs, Colorado

Proclamation

In honor and support for A DAY OF REMEMBRANCE AND COMMUNITY COMMEMORATION September 11, 2001

WHEREAS,	The United States of America was viciously attacked on home ground at the World Trade Center in New York City, the Pentagon in Washington D.C. and in the air over Pennsylvania on September 11, 2001; and
WHEREAS,	nearly 3,000 American children, women and men lost their lives that day and we shall never forget the devastation and loss we suffered as individuals and as a nation; and
WHEREAS,	the Community Commemoration Committee plans to conduct a community-wide commemoration on the anniversary of September 11, 2001 by honoring the fallen, assuring our citizens never forget that day by making it with a sunrise memorial service in America The Beautiful Park; and
WHEREAS,	the men and women on duty that day serving in Cheyenne Mountain were involved in a critical role; and
WHEREAS,	all citizens, military families, police, fire and sheriff staff along with active duty military and veterans from all military branches will be invited to participate in this commemoration on September 11, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, I Richard Skorman, President of the City Council of the City of Colorado Springs, do hereby proclaim September 11, 2019

A DAY OF REMEMBRANCE AND COMMUNITY COMMEMORATION

in the City of Colorado Springs and support the Community Commemoration Committee in their efforts to keep ever vigilant the spirit of freedom, commitment to service and pride in our country by making this a city sponsored event.

